

Huawei ICT Academy Elite Club 2022

Dear Huawei ICT Academies,

Huawei is committed to be the leader in talent development system and certification standards, developing new ICT professionals in the digital era and building a healthy ICT talent ecosystem.

At Huawei, we would like to encourage more students to be certified and we are proud to introduce to you -- Huawei ICT Academy Elite Club Programme.

Programme Period

1st June until 31st December 2022

Who is Eligible to Participate in Huawei ICT Academy Elite Club Incentive?

Active Huawei ICT Academy which possesses Huawei Certified Authorized Instructor (HCAI) qualification in Malaysia.

Huawei ICT Academy Elite Club 2022 Programme

<u>Category</u>	<u>Descriptions</u>	Rewards Amount
		(MYR)
Active Students	 More than 150 students learned at least 1 chapter or 	1000
Quota: 15	passed mock exam.	
Huawei Career	HCAI trains one student who passes HCIA exam	150
Certifications	HCAI trains one student who passes HCIP exam	300
Open Class	 Creates class in Talent Online Platform in 2022 	400
	 Total of 50 students' enrollments (can combine with more 	
	than 1 class)	
	Students pass mock exam	
	 Each user ID only counted as one enrollment even with 	
	multiple-course enrollments	
ICT Academy Club	 Possesses a Huawei ICT Academy Club 	1000
Quota: 5	 Minimum 100 members from students 	
	 Published in University Student government (group) / 	
	Official website/Social media	
	 Organises at least two activities in 2022 	

^{**} T&C applied. For T&C please kindly refer to Annex A

(545949-D)

Tel: +603-2175 5550 Fax: +603-2175 5397



Elite Club Redemption Flow

Students Huawei Approval & **Programme** HCAI The end & Class ID & Review & Takes Exam Students submission Close EDM / Email & Passes Verification Release

Annex A

Terms and Conditions:

General

- 1. Huawei ICT Academy Elite Club Programme 2022 ("Elite Club") is open to all Huawei ICT Academies in Malaysia.
- 2. Any claims submitted without certificate/ supporting documents will not be entertained.
- 3. Elite Club calculation interval will be by quarterly basis, whereby each cycle's calculation cut-off date will be on 30th June, 30th September and 31st December 2022 respectively.
- 4. Cut off dates for claim form submission will be **25**th **June**, **25**th **September and 25**th **December 2022.** No claim form will be entertained after cut-off date.
- 5. All rewards will be delivered after cut-off date of each guarter.
- 6. Any unclaimed certificate over Year 2022 will be forfeited.
- 7. All duplicate submissions, fraud or false information submitted will be disqualified.
- 8. Rebate will be in the form of gift voucher subject to availability. All vouchers are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- 9. Huawei reserve the right, at its sole discretion to approve or reject any claim submitted for Elite Club programme.
- 10. Huawei reserve the right, at its sole discretion to change, modify, add or remove programme's T&C without prior notice.
- 11. This programme is only applicable for all Huawei ICT Academies who registered with **Huawei Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd**.
- 12. For more information about the programme, please contact Huawei Malaysia.

Category

A) Active Students

- 1. Must be active and valid Huawei ICT Academy in Malaysia.
- 2. All students' user ID must be associated with academy
- 3. More than 150 students who have learned at least 1 chapter or passed mock exam of any Huawei courses in Talent Online Platform.
- 4. Limited to first 15 who meets the requirements and it is first come first serve basis.

Supporting Documents:

• Name list of students in excel file. The name list must consists of students' user ID, full name, course name, learning progress and or/ mock exam results.

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD

(545949-D)

Suite 32-01, Level 32, Integra Tower, The Intermark, 348, Jalan Tun Razak, 50400 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-2175 5550 Fax: +603-2175 5397



B) Huawei Career Certifications

- 1. Possesses Huawei Certified Academy Instructors (HCAI) qualification and successfully trained a student
- 2. The student passes the exam and obtained HCIA and or HCIP certification between 1st January to 31st December 2022 are eligible to claim the incentive.
- 3. HCAI creates a Class Code at Huawei Talent Online platform and students enrolled the class created by the HCAI.

Supporting Documents:

- HCAI is required to screen shot the Class Code which was created in Talent Online platform.
- HCAI is required to obtain agreement and request the certificate (softcopy) from the students on his/her own and submits the claim together with the certificates.

C) Open Class

- 1. HCAI who opens a class with each 50 students' enrollments and all students must passed mock exam in Huawei Talent Online platform.
- 2. Each user ID of students will only be counted one enrollment. If one student has enrolled in multiple different classes, it will be counted as one enrollment only.

Supporting Documents

- Full screenshot of the class code(s)
- Students enrollment name list in excel file
- Summary report which is generated from the class report with mock exam results in excel file
- Attendance Report or after training evaluation survey report (either one)

D) Activity

- 1. Administrator, HCAI, lecturers or staff of the academy (must have Talent Online Account and associated with the academy) is eligible to claim if the requirement is met.
- 2. Huawei ICT Academy Club with minimum 100 members of students.
- 3. Huawei ICT Academy Club information or page is published in University Student government (group) / Official website/Social media or etc.
- 4. Organises at least 2 activities for the members in 2022. The activities include but not limited to competition, students' sharing, workshop and any other activities which is related and promoting the club.
- 5. Limited to first 5 Huawei ICT Academies who met the requirements and it is on first come first serve basis.

Supporting Documents

- Screenshot of the website/page of the Huawei ICT Academy club with provided the website address/link
- Name list of members with details full name of each member, faculty name, Huawei Talent
 Online User ID
- Summary of activities with provide photos, advertisement, promotion materials and etc.

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD

(545949-D)

Suite 32-01, Level 32, Integra Tower, The Intermark, 348, Jalan Tun Razak, 50400 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel: +603-2175 5550 Fax: +603-2175 5397